Ordering Information
Part Number Package Shipping Marking Code
B5818W SOD-123 3000pcs / Tape & Reel SK
B5818WS SOD-323 3000pcs / Tape & Reel SK
B5819W SOD-123 3000pcs / Tape & Reel SL
B5819WS SOD-323 3000pcs / Tape & Reel SL
Maximum Ratings (@TA=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol B5818W(S) B5819W(S) Units
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage VRRM 30 40 V
RMS Reverse Voltage VRMS 21 28 V
Maximum Average Forward Output Current IF(AV) 1 A
Peak Forward Surge Current,8.3ms Single Half-sine-wave IFSM 10 A
Thermal Characteristics
Parameter Symbol B5818W/B5819W B5818WS/B5819WS Units
Power Dissipation PD 500 250 mW
Typical Thermal Resistance per leg R ΘJA* 200 400 °C /W
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ 125 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to +150 °C